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Azadi Ka 
AmIit Mahotsav 

File No. PERS/PIII/O0001/2022/F4/-0/o DY DIRECTOR (P)-III/66o 

The Tentative seniority list of Senior Secretariat Assistant for Seniority No. 

3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355 was issued vide Circular No. 28/2023 dated 

10/03/2023. 

Now the same has been finalized for seniority no. 3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 

to 3355 with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

1. 

Accordingly, the Final Seniority List of Senior Secretariat Assistant for Seniority No. 
3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355 has been prepared and is now being circulated. 

2. 

Encls.: Final Seniority List of Senior Secretariat Assistant 

Copy to: -

3. 

/ DEVEL OPMENT 

AUTHOR 

CIRCULAR NO.53 /2023 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

for Seniority No. 3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355. 

All HoDs. 
Director (P)-lI. 

4. Dy. Director (CR). 

Date:09/0512023 

Dy. Director (Systems)/PMIS, with a request to upload this circular on DDA's 
website [dda.gov. in > Departments > Personnel > Seniority List ’ Ministerial 
>Group C ’ Final Seniority List of SSAs for Sty. No. 3328-A & 3337 and from 
3346 to 3355. 

5. PS to PC (Pers.y/ Commissioner (Pers.). 

8. F.No. Fó(3)20 12/PB-III/Pt.; for records. 

Azadi a Armit Mahotsav 

Dy. Director (PB)-III 

6. Notice Boards of DDA at Vikas Sadan, Vikas Minar and other offices of DDA. 
7. Circular Book. 

Asstt. Director (PB)-III 

G2 
ONE EARTH4 . ONE .... FAMILY oNE FUTURE 



J86/2023/AD(PB-lI) 

2. 

1. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 

S. No. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Seniority 
No. 

3328-A 

3337-A 

3346 

3347 

3348 

3349 

3350 

3351 

3352 

3353 

3354 

3355 

Final Seniority List of SSAs (Seniority No. 3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355) 

Name of the 
Official 

Sh. Kumme Ram 
Meena 

Sh. Pankaj 

Dharamn Pal 
Meena 
Mukesh Chand 
Meena 
Harsh Kumar 

Rakesh Kumar 

Naresh Chand 

Shashi Bala 
Sharma 
Sonika Sethi 

Chattarpati 
Gautam 
Chetan Sharma 

Jai Kumar Sharma 

Father's/ 
Husband's 
Name 

Sh. Ram Kishan 

Meena 

Sh. Radhe Shyam 

Sh. Hanuman 
prasad 
Sh. Omkar Meena 

Lt. Sh. Mangi Lal 
Lt. Sh. Ram 
Kanwar Shad 

Lt. Sh. Suraj Bhan 

Lt. Sh. Sushil 
Kumar Sharma 

W/o Anil Sethi 

Lt. Sh Bhajan Lal 

Lt. Sh. Sher Singh 
Sharma 
Rameshwar Dass 

Sharma 

Date of Birth Date of 
retirement 

01-Mar-80 

AD (P)-I 

10-Jul-84 

02-Apr-82 

10-Jul-84 

10-Nov-79 

01-May-77 

05-Dec-81 

08-Jan-64 

16-Jun-83 

11-Jul-87 

22-Feb-88 

05-0ct-64 

Feb-40 

July-44 

Apr-42 

Jul-44 

Nov-39 

Apr-37 

Dec-41 

Jan-24 

Jun-43 

Jul-47 

Feb-48 

Oct-24 

Education Date of 
al joining as 

Qualificat SSA(w.e.f) 
-ion 

12th 

12th 

10th 

12th 

B.com 

12 

Sr. 

Secondary 
B.A. 

BA 

B.C.A. 

B.A 

12 

DA/SSA 

08.08.2022 

08.08.2022 

Whethe 
r SC/ST 

ST 

02.01.2023 ST 

SC 

02.01.2023 ST 

02.01.2023 SC 

09.01.2023 SC 

02.01.2023 SC 

02.01.2023 

02.01.2023 Gen 

02.01.2023 

23.01.2023 Gen 

02.01.2023 SC 

Gen 

PQ/ 
TQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

PQ 

Gen/ PH PQ 
(HH) 

478/479 
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