



Computer No. 41062 File No. PERS/PIII/0001/2022/F4/-O/o DY DIRECTOR (P)-III/66 0 I

Date:09/05/2023

CIRCULAR NO.<u>53</u>/2023

The Tentative seniority list of Senior Secretariat Assistant for Seniority No. <u>3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355</u> was issued vide Circular No. 28/2023 dated 10/03/2023.

Now the same has been finalized for seniority no. <u>3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346</u> to 3355 with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Accordingly, the Final Seniority List of Senior Secretariat Assistant for Seniority No. <u>3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355</u> has been prepared and is now being circulated.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Encls.: Final Seniority List of Senior Secretariat Assistant for Seniority No. <u>3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355.</u>

Dy. Director (PB)-III

Copy to: -

- 1. All HoDs.
- 2. Director (P)-II.
- Dy. Director (Systems)/PMIS, with a request to upload this circular on DDA's website [dda.gov.in → Departments → Personnel → Seniority List → Ministerial →Group C → Final Seniority List of SSAs for Sty. No. <u>3328-A & 3337</u> and from <u>3346 to 3355</u>.
- 4. Dy. Director (CR).
- 5. PS to PC (Pers.)/ Commissioner (Pers.).
- 6. Notice Boards of DDA at Vikas Sadan, Vikas Minar and other offices of DDA.
- 7. Circular Book.
- 8. F.No. F6(3)2012/PB-III/Pt.; for records.





Asstt. Director (PB)-III



वशुंधेव कुरुम्वकम् DNE EARTH · ONE FAMILY · ONE FUTURE

386/2023/AD(PB-Ⅲ)

Final Seniority List of SSAs (Seniority No. 3328-A & 3337-A and from 3346 to 3355)

S. No.	Seniority No.	Name of the Official	Father's/ Husband's Name	Date of Birth	Date of retirement	Education -al Qualificat -ion	Date of joining as SSA(w.e.f)	Whethe r SC/ST	PQ/ TQ
1.	3328-A	Sh. Kumme Ram Meena	Sh. Ram Kishan Meena	01-Mar-80	Feb-40	12th	08.08.2022	ST	PQ
2.	3337-A	Sh. Pankaj	Sh. Radhe Shyam	10-Jul-84	July-44	12th	08.08.2022	SC	PQ
3.	3346	Dharam Pal Meena	Sh. Hanuman prasad	02-Apr-82	Apr-42	10th	02.01.2023	ST	PQ
4.	3347	Mukesh Chand Meena	Sh. Omkar Meena	10-Jul-84	Jul-44	12th	02.01.2023	ST	PQ
5.	3348	Harsh Kumar	Lt. Sh. Mangi Lal	10-Nov-79	Nov-39	B.com	02.01.2023	SC	PQ
6.	3349	Rakesh Kumar	Lt. Sh. Ram Kanwar Shad	01-May-77	Apr-37	12	09.01.2023	SC	PQ
7.	3350	Naresh Chand	Lt. Sh. Suraj Bhan	05-Dec-81	Dec-41	Sr. Secondary	02.01.2023	SC	PQ
8.	3351	Shashi Bala Sharma	Lt. Sh. Sushil Kumar Sharma	08-Jan-64	Jan-24	B.A.	02.01.2023	Gen	PQ
9.	3352	Sonika Sethi	W/o Anil Sethi	16-Jun-83	Jun-43	BA	23.01.2023	Gen	PQ
10.	3353	Chattarpati Gautam	Lt. Sh Bhajan Lal	11-Jul-87	Jul-47	B.C.A.	02.01.2023	SC	PQ
L1.	3354	Chetan Sharma	Lt. Sh. Sher Singh Sharma	22-Feb-88	Feb-48	B.A	02.01.2023	Gen	PQ
12.	3355	Jai Kumar Sharma	Rameshwar Dass Sharma	05-Oct-64	Oct-24	12	02.01.2023	Gen/PH (HH)	PQ

AD (P)-III

DA/SSA WING

478/479